
* AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT EPANO iCONTRACTIDCODE IPAGE OFPA
I i 1 ~~~~~~~~~1 2

2 AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE RED. NO S PROJECT NO. (if applcable)

007 | See 16C NRR-03-02-029

6 ISSUEDBY CODE i 17. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan Iem6) CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

11555 Rockville Pike Div of Contracts
Attn: T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2
Contract Management Center 1
Rockville MD 20852 Washington, DC 20555

8 NAMEANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTOR (No.. street, county. Slate and ZIP Code) (X) 19A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ANBEX INC. 98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
Attn: Bruce Rodin, Vice President

19 Hotalen Road 1OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
Branchville, NJ 07826 NRC-03-02-029

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 02-01-2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hourand date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ _ copies of the amendment. (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted; or () By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO; (Specify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM OA.

| THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office. appropriaion date. etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify ype of modification and authorily) Bilateral Modification

XI C.l(c) Changes and Mutual Agreement Between the Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. Is required to sign this document and return two (2) copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF aection headings. Including solicitation/contrad subject matterwhere feasible.)

SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2 OF 2 FOR DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

Except as provided herein. a terms and conditons of the document referenced in hem 9A or tOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

1 SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt) SA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

C-1> Donald A. King

Sk RcS K 01s/A), VP Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOWFEROR 5 _ iEC. DATE SIGNED leB. UNll 5 TATES OF AyR 1 DATESIG7ND

I ( ignature of persmari euthonzedl srgn BY f,
2 7

'~')( atue of Con acing .Y*~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~i Iv ginaure oConracing U er 1 y

STANDARDFORM 30 (REV 10.3)

AnM0970TEMPLATE - ADM0o0



I 1 -

NRC-03-02-029 
Modification No. 7
Page 2 of 3

-The purpose of this modification is to: (1) add a line item for 65 milligrams of potassium iodide
(KI) tablets, thereby increasing the total estimated cost of the contract by $24,500.00, from
$2,047,000.00 to $2,071,500.00, and (2) modify Section B.5.4 to change the shelf life for the 65
milligrams of KI from five years to three years . Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

(1) Section B.3 SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES is deleted entirely and replaced with
the following:

'Upon receipt of a delivery order from the NRC Project Officer, or designee, the
Contractor shall provide Potassium Iodide (KI) Tablets in accordance with the Statement
of Work, at the price stated below. The FIRM FIXED PRICE PER TABLET RATE
INCLUDES ALL DIRECT AND ALL INDIRECT COSTS to perform the work specified in
the Statement of Work.

FIXED
ESTIMATED UNIT

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(1) 130 mg KI $2,047,000.00

(2) 65mg KI $ 24,500.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF CONTRACT: $2,071,500.00"

(2) Under Section B.3.1, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS the
first sentence of Paragraph "(a)" is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

"(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services
ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $2,071,500.00"

(3) Section B.5.4 CONFIGURATION OF POTASSIUM IODIDE TABLETS is deleted
entirely and replaced with the following:

"Each KI tablet, whether 65mg or 130mg, shall be manufactured by a FDA-approved
manufacturer. Each tablet shall be scored-in to enable the user to break the tablet into
at least two pieces. Each 130 mg tablet shall have, at a minimum, a five-year shelf life
from date of acceptance by the NRC or the NRC's authorized representative. Each 65
mg tablet shall have, at a minimum, a three-year. shelf life from date of acceptance by the
NRC or the NRC's authorized representative."

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same.

This modification does n~obligate any FY04 funds. "I,

(1/i/.


